Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 476 45.3 45.3 45.3
Female 575 54.7 54.7 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0
Party Affiliation
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 399 38.0 38.0 38.0
Republican 337 32.1 32.1 70.1
Independen 315 29.9 29.9 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0

Have you been a registered Republican or Democrat in the past or have
you always been an Independent?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Used to be 56 5.3 19.4 19.4
Used to be 64 6.1 22.4 41.8
Always 167 15.9 58.2 100.0
Total 288 27.4 100.0
Missing System 763 72.6
Total 1051 100.0
Uo you approve or disapprove of the jJob Donaid Irump Is doing as
Rracidani Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 450 42.8 42.8 42.8
Disapprove 525 50.0 50.0 92.8
Neutral or 76 7.2 7.2 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0

DO you approve or disapprove or the Job Gretchen vvhitmer IS doing as

f‘ﬂ"iinn—')

Valid Cumulative

Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 323 30.8 30.8 30.8
Disapprove 400 38.1 38.1 68.9
Neutral or 284 27.0 27.0 95.9
Never 43 4.1 4.1 100.0

heard of ) ’ ’

Total 1051 100.0 100.0

Which primary are you going to vote in?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 363 34.5 34.5 34.5
Democratic 454 43.2 43.2 7.7
Unsure 234 22.3 22.3 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0

VWho would you be most likely to vote 1or In the

Republican primary in

24302 Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 335 31.9 92.4 92.4
Bill Weld 9 .9 2.6 95.0
Joe Walsh 9 .9 2.6 97.6
Mark 9 .8 2.4 100.0
Total 363 34.5 100.0
Missing System 688 65.5
Total 1051 100.0

Of the following Democratic candidates for President, who would you be
most likely to support?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Kamala 13 1.3 2.9 2.9
Joe Biden 152 14.5 33.5 36.4
Bernie 125 11.9 27.6 64.0
Elizabeth 86 8.2 19.0 83.0
Pete 36 3.4 7.9 90.9
Andrew 11 1.0 2.3 93.2
Cory 11 1.1 2.5 95.7
Julian 1 A .2 95.9
Amy 1 N .3 96.2
Tulsi 4 4 9 97.1
John 1 A .2 97.3
Steve 2 .2 4 97.7
Michael 1 A .2 97.9
Someone 10 .9 2.1 100.0
Total 454 43.2 100.0
Missing System 597 56.8
Total 1051 100.0

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance
you could change your mind and vote for someone else?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | will
. 194 18.5 43.3 43.3
definitely
There'’s a
chance | 254 24.2 56.7 100.0
could




Total 448 42.7 100.0
Missing System 603 57.3
Total 1051 100.0
2016 Democratic Primary
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 178 16.9 39.2 39.2
Bernie 184 17.5 40.6 79.9
Someone 26 2.5 5.7 85.6
Did not
vote in 65 6.2 14.4 100.0
Total 454 43.2 100.0
Missing System 597 56.8
Total 1051 100.0

Do you think Hillary Clinton shoul

d run in the Democratic Primary?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 79 7.5 17.5 17.5
No 320 30.4 70.4 87.9
Unsure 55 5.2 12.1 100.0
Total 454 43.2 100.0
Missing System 597 56.8
Total 1051 100.0

Now, here is a list of general election match ups for President- please
indicate who you would vote for at this time. To start- If the Presidential
Election were held today, would you vote for Donald Trump or Joe

Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 465 44 .2 44 .2 44.2
Joe Biden 586 55.8 55.8 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 453 43.1 43.1 43.1
Bernie 597 56.9 56.9 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Elizabeth Warren?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 487 46.3 46.3 46.3
Elizabeth 564 53.7 53.7 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0




If the election for US Senate were held today, would you be more likely

to vote for Democrat Gary Peters or Republican John James?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 482 45.9 45.9 45.9
Republican 416 39.6 39.6 85.5
Unsure 153 14.5 14.5 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 419 39.9 39.9 39.9
Hillary 407 38.8 38.8 78.6
Someone 143 13.6 13.6 92.2
Did not 82 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic
or Latino 45 4.3 4.3 4.3
White or 790 75.2 75.2 79.5
Black or 146 13.9 13.9 93.4
Asian 23 2.2 2.2 95.6
Other or 46 4.4 4.4 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0
Age Range
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 181 17.2 17.2 17.2
30-49 311 29.6 29.6 46.8
50-64 322 30.6 30.6 77.4
65 or more 237 22.6 22.6 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0
Educational Attainment
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High 212 20.1 20.1 20.1
Some 330 31.4 31.4 51.6
College 351 33.4 33.4 84.9
Postgrad 158 15.1 15.1 100.0
Total 1051 100.0 100.0




Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 132 12.6 13.9 13.9
Somewhat 204 19.4 21.4 35.3
Moderate 299 28.5 31.4 66.6
Somewhat 214 20.4 22.4 89.1
Very 104 9.9 10.9 100.0
Total 954 90.8 100.0
Missing System 96 9.2
Total 1051 100.0

Which one of the following is the most important issue in deciding for
whom you will vote for President

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid The 260 24.8 27.3 27.3
Social 178 17.0 18.7 46.0
Health care 200 19.0 21.0 66.9
Immigration 55 5.2 57 72.6
Gun control 31 2.9 3.2 75.9
Impeachme 63 6.0 6.6 82.4
Foreign 44 4.1 4.6 87.0
policy and
The 72 6.8 7.5 94.5
Education 52 5.0 5.5 100.0
Total 954 90.8 100.0

Missing System 96 9.2

Total 1051 100.0

Do you support or oppose impeaching President Trump?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Support 453 43.1 47.4 47.4
Oppose 411 39.1 43.1 90.5
Unsure 91 8.6 9.5 100.0
Total 954 90.8 100.0

Missing System 96 9.2

Total 1051 100.0

Michael Moore and Rep. Kashida I1aib recently endorsed Bernie
Sanders for President, how much more or less likely does that make

AT

to.sunnacth,

indocbiasidants

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Much more 80 7.6 8.4 8.4
Somewhat 112 10.6 11.7 20.0
Somewhat 66 6.3 7.0 27.0
Much less 213 20.3 22.3 49.3




Missing

Total

No
Total
System

484
954

96
1051

46.0
90.8

9.2
100.0

50.7

100.0

100.0

Do you think that state and local officials should be held criminally
responsible for the Flint water crisis?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 631 60.1 66.1 66.1
No 105 10.0 11.0 771
Unsure 218 20.8 22.9 100.0
Total 954 90.8 100.0
Missing System 96 9.2
Total 1051 100.0

Which of the following

health care policies are you most supportive of?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Medicare 339 32.3 35.6 35.6
Public 204 19.4 21.4 56.9
Keep as is 175 16.7 18.3 75.3
Something 134 12.7 14.0 89.3
Unsure 102 9.7 10.7 100.0
Total 954 90.8 100.0
Missing System 96 9.2
Total 1051 100.0

Do you think Michigan should become more like the rest of the country
or that the rest of the country should be more like Michigan?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Michigan
465 44.2 48.7 48.7
should be
The rest of
the 490 46.6 51.3 100.0
country
Total 954 90.8 100.0
Missing System 96 9.2
Total 1051 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid North 253 241 241 24.1
Southwest 231 22.0 22.0 46.1
Flint area 150 14.3 14.3 60.4
USC 10 62 5.9 5.9 66.3




Detroit 149 14.2 14.2 80.5
Detroit 205 19.5 19.5 100.0

Total 1051 100.0 100.0

Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Online 382 36.4 36.4 36.4
Landline 669 63.6 63.6 100.0

Total 1051 100.0 100.0




